Model RH Rod-style position sensorModel RP Profile-style position sensor
Temposonics®
Magnetostrictive, Absolute, Non-contact
Linear-Position Sensors
R-Series Models RP and RH
DeviceNet Output
Data Sheet
SENSORS

 9
Models RP and RH Sensors
Ordering Information
SENSOR MODEL = R 1-2
RP = Profile style RH = Hydraulic rod style RF = Flexible style
(For more information about the model RF,
refer to Specification part no.: 551081 or
Industrial Product Catalog, part no.:  551075)
HOUSING STYLE    = 3
Model RP profile-style sensor (includes one magnet):
S = Captive-sliding magnet with ball joint
at top (Part no. 252182)
V = Captive-sliding magnet with ball
joint at front (Part no. 252184)
M = Open-ring magnet
(Part no. 251416-2)
Model RH rod-style sensor (magnet(s) must be ordered separately):
T = US customary threads, raised-faced
flange and pressure tube, standard
U = Same as option 'T', except uses
fluoroelastomer seals for the
electronics housing
B = Sensor cartridge only (no flange
and pressure tube, stroke length
< 1830 mm (72 in.))
S = US customary threads, flat-faced
flange and pressure tube, standard
H = Same as option 'S', except uses
fluoroelastomer seals for the
electronics housing
M = Metric threads, flat-faced flange and
pressure tube, standard
V = Same as option 'M', except uses
fluoroelastomer seals for the
electronics housing
Model RF Flexible housing style sensor, (magnet(s) must be ordered separately):
S = US customary threads, flat-faced
flange
M = Metric threads, flat-faced flange
STROKE LENGTH = 4-8
— — — —   M = Millimeters
(Encode in 5 mm increments)
Stroke Length Notes:
— — — . — U = Inches and tenths
(Encode in 0.1 in. increments)
1.  Profile-style sensor (model RP) stroke range = 25 mm (1 in.) - 5080 mm. (200 in.)
2.  Rod-style sensor (model RH) stroke range = 25 mm (1 in.) - 7620 mm (300 in.)
3.  Flexible housing style sensor (model RF) stroke range = 255 mm (10 in.) -
   10,060 mm (396 in.) Contact factory for longer stroke lengths.
CONNECTION TYPE = D 5 1
Integral connector:
D51 = 5-pin Micro DeviceNet, male, standard
INPUT VOLTAGE = 1 12
1 = +24 Vdc (+20% - 15%)
R D 5 1 1 C 2 0 2 1
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
OUTPUT (13 - 19) = C 13-19
C —  —  —  —  —  —
   [1]  [2]  [3]  [4]  [5]  [6]
= CANbus output - Enter the 6 digit output code (1-6) defined by the following selections
[1] [2] [3] Protocol [4] Baud rate {5] Resolution {6] Type
202 = DeviceNet 2 = 500 kBit/s 1 = 5 µm (0.0002 in.) 1 =  Standard
3 = 250 kBit/s 2 = 2 µm (0.00008 in.)
4 = 125 kBit/s
ELECTROMATE
Toll Free Phone  (877) SERVO98